TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Second Lien Collateral Agent		104/05/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Bedding Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529121	NATURE'S BED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4000

Email: lvirts@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Schneider, Esq.

Address Line 1: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Schneider, Esq.
Signature:	/s/John R. Schneider

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0594

900045990

Date:	04/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTORelease2#page1.tif source=USPTORelease2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademark listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from AMERICAN BEDDING INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, to GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Second Lien Collateral Agent, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3026, Frame 0084 on 2/9/2005, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Second Lien Credit Agreement

By: Merly Whop

Title: Adding the dist

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Nature's Bed	75/924,017	2/22/2000	2,529,121	1/15/2002

65740.000007 ATLANTA 619937v1

RECORDED: 04/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0597